
New York City College Of Technology 

Fall 2023 FTE Analysis 

As of 09/14/2023 

Enrollment Category 

Total Enrollment 

Undergraduate Degree 

Total Non-Degree 

Fall 2022 to Fall 2023 Comparison 

Enrollment Category 

Total Enrollment 

Undergraduate Degree 

Total Non-Degree 

Undergraduate 

Entering Freshmen (Non-SEEK) 

Entering Freshmen (SEEK) 

Entering Transfers (Non-SEEK) 

Entering Transfers (SEEK) 

Continuing Degree (Non-SEEK) 

Continuing Degree (SEEK) 

Readmit (Non-SEEK) 

Readmit (SEEK) 

Degree-Seeking Unclassified 

Non-Degree 

Non-Degree College Now 

Non-Degree High School* 

Target 

10,289.1 

10,028.3 

260.8 

As of 09/14/2023 

10,613.7 

10,332.9 

280.8 

Fall 2022 

Form-A 9/14/2022 

9,799.1 9,819.7 

9,571.4 9,592.4 

227.7 227.3 

2,656.1 2,663.1 

88.9 88.9 

664.1 667.0 

9.5 9.5 

5,366.6 5,376.6 

273.8 274.0 

504.5 505.4 

7.9 7.9 

0.0 0.0 

64.5 64.5 

92.8 92.4 

70.3 70.3 

Source: NYCCT Office of Assessment and Institutional Research (Fall 2022 CBIL Form-A; 09/14/2023 CBIL) 

*Non-Degree High School includes City Poly and P-Tech Student FTE. 

Balance** 

-324.7 

-304.7 

-20.0 

Fall 2023 

09/14/2023 

10,613.7 

10,332.9 

280.8 

3,071.5 

98.5 

766.3 

8.5 

5,697.1 

216.1 

468.6 

6.3 

0.0 

65.7 

99.5 

115.5 

PENDING CBIL DATA VALIDATION 

Enrollment Progress Chart: 103.2% 
10,613.73 

0 2,572 5,145 7,717 10,289 
Total Enrollment 

Form-A to 09[14[2023 09[14[2022 to 09[14[2023 

Difference % Change Difference % Change 

814.6 8.3 794.0 8.1 

761.5 8.0 740.5 7.7 

53.1 23.3 53.5 23.5 

415.4 15.6 408.4 15.3 

9.6 10.8 9.6 10.8 

102.2 15.4 99.3 14.9 

-1.0 -10.2 -1.0 -10.2 

330.5 6.2 320.5 6.0 

-57.7 -21.1 -57.9 -21.1 

-35 .9 -7.1 -36.8 -7.3 

-1.6 -20.7 -1.6 -20.7 

0.0 0.0 

1.2 1.9 1.2 1.9 

6.7 7.3 7.1 7.7 

45 .2 64.3 45.2 64.3 

** Balance is the total number of student FTE needed to meet target . Format change Fall 2017: a negative value indicates that the student FTE exceeds the target. 




